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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Geisinger-Lewistown Hospital

Mifflin County School District
Standard Steel LLC

Trinity Plastics Inc

First Quality Baby Products LLC
Philips Ultrasound Inc

Valley View Haven

Wal-Mart Associates Inc
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Tuscarora Intermediate Unit Il
United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA

Geisinger Clinic
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Overhead Door Corp
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GE Inspection Technologies LLC
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Mifflin County Commissioners
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Alltrista Unimark Plastics Co
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CMH Manufacturing Inc
PRN Medical Staffing of Lewistown
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State Government
Giant Food Stores LLC

Kishacoquillas Valley National Bank
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Lowe's Home Centers LLC
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Supportive Concepts for Families
KNA Enterprises LP

Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries
GGNSC Lewistown LP
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Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Ran
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Skills of Central PA Inc
Nittany Oil Company Inc
Nittany Paper Mills Inc
Allensville Planing Mill Inc
GDK Development Inc
Snyder Union Mifflin Child Development
Corvette America Inc
Federal Government
Weis Markets Inc
David Maines Associates Inc
Mifflin-Juniata Special Needs Center
Gunderson Rail Services LLC
Sheetz Inc
Foxpro Incorporated
Borough of Lewistown
Class 1 Transport Inc
Asher's Chocolates/Lewistown Inc
Metzler Forest Products
Community Resources for Independence
The Ogden Newspapers of PA Inc
Hoss's Restaurant
K-Mart Corporation
Rohrer Corporation
Joe Krentzman & Son Inc
Shipley Stores LLC
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pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries
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Mifflin County 2nd Quarter, 2016

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
2 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
3 Individual and Family Services 6241
4 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6221
5 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 3311
6 Plastics Product Manufacturing 3261
7 Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing 3345
8 Converted Paper Product Manufacturing 3222
9 Community Care Facilities for the Elderly 6233
10 Other General Merchandise Stores 4529
11 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
12 Grocery Stores 4451
13 Other Wood Product Manufacturing 3219
14 Offices of Physicians 6211
15 Depository Credit Intermediation 5221
16 Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing 3323
17 General Freight Trucking 4841
18 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors 2381
19 Gasoline Stations 4471
20 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 4441
21 Automobile Dealers 4411
22 Home Health Care Services 6216
23 Outpatient Care Centers 6214
24 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 6232
25 Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
26 School and Employee Bus Transportation 4854
27 Sawmills and Wood Preservation 3211
28 Specialized Freight Trucking 4842
29 Department Stores 4521
30 Civic and Social Organizations 8134
31 Nursing Care Facilities 6231
32 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
33 Automotive Repair and Maintenance 8111
34 Health and Personal Care Stores 4461
35 Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 4231
36 Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing 3399
37 Vocational Rehabilitation Services 6243
38 Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing 3212
39 Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing 3365
40 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 5242
41 Child Day Care Services 6244
42 Residential Building Construction 2361
43 Offices of Other Health Practitioners 6213
44 Logging 1133
45 Postal Service 4911
46 Direct Selling Establishments 4543
47 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 2373
48 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 2389
49 Traveler Accommodation 7211
50 Sugar and Confectionery Product Manufacturing 3113
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