

Mifflin County

3rd Quarter, 2023

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

	office Government Ownerships		
Ranl	c Employer	Ranl	c Employer
1	Geisinger-Lewistown Hospital	26	Supportive Concepts for Families
2	Mifflin County School District	27	NEDO Incorporated
3	Standard Steel LLC	28	Your Building Centers Inc
4	Philips Ultrasound LLC	29	Weis Markets Inc
5	Trinity Plastics Inc	30	Mifflin-Juniata Special Needs Center
6	Geisinger Clinic	31	Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC
7	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	32	United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA
8	First Quality Retail Services	33	Mid State Roofing & Coating Inc
9	Overhead Door Corp	34	Snyder Union Mifflin Child Development
10	Valley View Haven	35	Federal Government
11	Alltrista Plastics LLC	36	Sheetz Inc
12	Mifflin County Commissioners	37	Skills of Central PA Inc
13	CMH Manufacturing Inc	38	Home Blessed Home Care LLC
14	Nittany Paper Mills LLC	39	CareGivers America LLC
15	Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11	40	GDK Development Inc
16	Giant Food Stores LLC	41	Greenbrier Rail Services
17	State Government	42	KNA Enterprises LP
18	Kishacoquillas Valley National Bank	43	Class 1 Transport Inc
19	Lowe's Home Centers LLC	44	Krise Transportation Inc
20	Geisinger Community Health Services	45	Geisinger System Services
21	Greenwood Center for Rehabilitation	46	FOXPRO Incorporated
22	William Penn Healthcare and Rehab	47	Metzler Forest Products
23	David Maines Associates Inc	48	Mountainside Wood Products
24	Corvette America Inc	49	IFC Services Inc
25	Nittany Oil Company Inc	50	CHR Corporation

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Mifflin County

Top 50 Industries 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
2023 Q3		• •	
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
3	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
4	2	Individual and Family Services	6241
5	6	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
6 7	8	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	3311
	5 7	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	3345
8		Converted Paper Product Manufacturing	3222
9	14	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
10	9	Grocery and Convenience Retailers Warehouse Clubs Supercenters and Other Coneral Marchandiae Retailers	4451
11	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
12	10	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
13	13	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
14	11	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
15	15	Offices of Physicians Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	6211
16	16	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing Home Health Care Services	3323 6216
17	17	-	
18	19	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
19	20	Gasoline Stations	4571
20 21	22	Outpatient Care Centers Ruilding Material and Supplies Dealers	6214 4441
	21	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4841
22	18	General Freight Trucking	
23 24	25 24	Services to Buildings and Dwellings Automobile Dealers	5617 4411
25	23		6232
26	32	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	2361
27	N/A	Residential Building Construction Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
28	26	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
29	27	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
30	28	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
31	45	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
32	43	Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
33	46	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
34	33	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
35	34	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
36	35	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
37	40	Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4231
38	42	Child Care Services	6244
39	36	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	6243
40	72	Waste Collection	5621
41	41	Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing	3212
42	29	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
43	37	Logging	1133
43	47	Other Schools and Instruction	6116
45	30	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
46	38	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
47	44	Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing	3399
48	39	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
49	54	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
50	55	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	3371
30	55	Trousehold and institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Mandiacturing	3371

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages